Title

County | Marker No (GHS Markers O

Status

Location

Battle of Resaca (Whitfield County)
Battle of Resaca (Whitfield County)

Battle of Resaca (Whitfield County)

R.R.Wood Station

Dr. Anderson's House

Twentieth Corps in Dogwood Valley
Geary's Division to Dug Gap

Babb's Settlement

Battle of Dug Gap

Dug Gap

Ascent to Dug Gap

Mill Creek Gap

Confederate Defenses of Mill Creek Gap
The Flooded Gap: May, 1864
George Disney's Grave

Hamilton House

Site: Ault's Mill

North Line Dalton's Defenses
Stevenson's Line

Crow Valley

Schofield's 23rd Corps in Crow Valley
Military Operations In Crow Valley
Tunnel Hill

Clisby Austin House

Harris' Gap

George Whitefield

Old Federal Road

"Calloway Place"-1814
Tristram Dalton

The Blunt House

Confederate Cemetery (Whitfield County)
Historic Varnell Home
Battles of Tilton

Whitfield
Whitfield

Whitfield

Whitfield
Whitfield
Whitfield
Whitfield
Whitfield
Whitfield
Whitfield
Whitfield
Whitfield
Whitfield
Whitfield
Whitfield
Whitfield
Whitfield
Whitfield
Whitfield
Whitfield
Whitfield
Whitfield
Whitfield
Whitfield
Whitfield
Whitfield

Whitfield

Whitfield
Whitfield

Whitfield

Whitfield
Whitfield
Whitfield

155-1
155-2

155-4

155-5

155-6

155-7

155-8

155-9

155-10
155-11
155-12
155-13
155-14
155-15
155-16
155-17
155-18
155-19
155-20
155-21
155-22
155-23
155-24
155-25
155-26
155-28

155-29A

155-29B
155-29

155-30

155-31
155-32
155-33

NEEDS REPAIR
NEEDS REPAIR
NEEDS REPAIR

NEEDS REPAIR

At the intersection of US 41 and Old Dixie Highway in Resaca

On US 41, south of Nance Spring Road in Resaca

Located on Nance Springs Road 0.4 miles east of South Dixie Road (U.S. 41) in Nance
Springs

Nance Spring Rd and Gracie Rd, east of US 41

On Dunnagan Road, west of GA 201 in Rocky Face

At the intersection of GA 201 and Gordon Springs Road in Suches

On GA 201, north of Joe Robertson Road in Rocky Face

At the intersection of Mill Creek and Babb Roads in Rocky Face

At the intersection of Mill Creek Road and Masters Drive in Rocky Face

On Dug Gap Battle Road in Dalton

At the intersection of Dug Gap and Dug Gap Mountain Roads in Suches
State Patrol HQ on US 41 N of I-75 at Rocky Face (34.801199, -85.011647)
On US 41, west of I-75 in Rocky Face (34.801199, -85.011647)

On Chattanooga Road, west of |-75 in Mill Creek (34.801199, -85.011647)
On US 41, north of I-75 in Rocky Face (34.801199, -85.011647)

At the intersection of Chattanooga Avenue and Matilda Street in Dalton
Located on Old Haig Mill Road in Waring

Haig Mill Road just south of Poplar Church Road

On Crow Valley Road, south of Poplar Springs Road in Dalton

At the intersection of Reed Pond and Crow Calley Roads in Dalton

Reed Rd at Brent Lane, West of Waring

Reed Rd 1.6 miles north of Reed Pond Road

On Oak Street in Tunnel Hill (34.840116, -85.042492)

At the railroad tracks, on Oak Street in Tunnel Hill (34.840116, -85.042492)
On New Hope Road, east of Crow Valley Road in Tunnel Hill

Located on North Thornton Avenue (U.S. 41) in Dalton

Located at the intersection of Cleveland Highway (Georgia Route 71) and Old Prater
Mill Road (Old Georgia Route 2) in Varnell

At the intersection of GA 201 and Gordon Springs Road in Rocky Face
Located at the intersection of King Street and North Pentz Street in Dalton
On Thornton Avenue, south of Morris Street in Dalton OR Located on on South
Thornton Avenue (U.S. 41) in Dalton

On Greenwood Drive, south of Cuyler Street in Dalton

Ga 201 in the south edge of Varnell

At the intersection of US 41 and Tilton Road in Dalton



Located at the intersection of Cleveland Highway (Georgia Route 71) and Wilson

Historic Red Clay Whitfield 155-34 MISSING Caldwell Road in Cohutta

Dug Gap Whitfield 155-35 At Dalton Trade and Convention Center in Dalton
Western & Atlantic Railroad Tunnel Whitfield 155-36 On Oak Street in Tunnel Hill (34.840116, -85.042492)
The McCarty Subdivision Whitfield 155-1 2002.5 REMOVED Located at Willow Park Drive and Walnut Avenue, Dalton
Campaign for Atlanta: Johnston's Review Whitfield 155-2 2002.9 At the intersection of Ridge and Cuyler Streets in Dalton
African-American Soldiers in Combat Whitfield 155-3 2010.6 At 104 Fort Hill Terrace in Dalton

General Cleburne's Proposal to Arm Slaves  Whitfield 155-4 2011.10 At 314 North Selvidge Street in Dalton

The McCarty Neighborhood Whitfield 151-3 2008.10 Located at Willow Park Drive and Walnut Avenue, Dalton

- » -
Tristram Dalton (1732-1817) was born in Newbury=-
port, Mass; graduate of Harvard, 1755; admitted
to bar but followed mercantile pureuits.
Delegate to Convention of Committees of New
England Provinces, Providence. R.L, 1776; member
“Massachusetts House of Representatives, 1782-88:
Speaker, 1784~-85; U.S. Senator 1789-9l; Surveyor.
Port of Boston, 1814 -~17.
His grandson, Edward White, laid out the City
of Dalton, Ga., donating land for a City Park
and church sites. The city was named in
honor of Senator Dalton and his daughter Mary,
mother of Capt. White.

155-29 CEORGIA HISTORICAL COMMISSION! 1553




