

<b>Title</b>	<b>County</b>	<b>Marker No</b>	<b>GHS Markers O</b>	<b>Status</b>	<b>Location</b>
Battle of Resaca (Whitfield County)	Whitfield	155-1			At the intersection of US 41 and Old Dixie Highway in Resaca
Battle of Resaca (Whitfield County)	Whitfield	155-2			On US 41, south of Nance Spring Road in Resaca
Battle of Resaca (Whitfield County)	Whitfield	155-4			Located on Nance Springs Road 0.4 miles east of South Dixie Road (U.S. 41) in Nance Springs
R.R.Wood Station	Whitfield	155-5			Nance Spring Rd and Gracie Rd, east of US 41
Dr. Anderson's House	Whitfield	155-6			On Dunnagan Road, west of GA 201 in Rocky Face
Twentieth Corps in Dogwood Valley	Whitfield	155-7			At the intersection of GA 201 and Gordon Springs Road in Suches
Geary's Division to Dug Gap	Whitfield	155-8			On GA 201, north of Joe Robertson Road in Rocky Face
Babb's Settlement	Whitfield	155-9			At the intersection of Mill Creek and Babb Roads in Rocky Face
Battle of Dug Gap	Whitfield	155-10			At the intersection of Mill Creek Road and Masters Drive in Rocky Face
Dug Gap	Whitfield	155-11			On Dug Gap Battle Road in Dalton
Ascent to Dug Gap	Whitfield	155-12			At the intersection of Dug Gap and Dug Gap Mountain Roads in Suches
Mill Creek Gap	Whitfield	155-13			State Patrol HQ on US 41 N of I-75 at Rocky Face (34.801199, -85.011647)
Confederate Defenses of Mill Creek Gap	Whitfield	155-14		NEEDS REPAIR	On US 41, west of I-75 in Rocky Face (34.801199, -85.011647)
The Flooded Gap: May, 1864	Whitfield	155-15		NEEDS REPAIR	On Chattanooga Road, west of I-75 in Mill Creek (34.801199, -85.011647)
George Disney's Grave	Whitfield	155-16		NEEDS REPAIR	On US 41, north of I-75 in Rocky Face (34.801199, -85.011647)
Hamilton House	Whitfield	155-17			At the intersection of Chattanooga Avenue and Matilda Street in Dalton
Site: Ault's Mill	Whitfield	155-18			Located on Old Haig Mill Road in Waring
North Line Dalton's Defenses	Whitfield	155-19			Haig Mill Road just south of Poplar Church Road
Stevenson's Line	Whitfield	155-20			On Crow Valley Road, south of Poplar Springs Road in Dalton
Crow Valley	Whitfield	155-21			At the intersection of Reed Pond and Crow Calley Roads in Dalton
Schofield's 23rd Corps in Crow Valley	Whitfield	155-22			Reed Rd at Brent Lane, West of Waring
Military Operations In Crow Valley	Whitfield	155-23			Reed Rd 1.6 miles north of Reed Pond Road
Tunnel Hill	Whitfield	155-24			On Oak Street in Tunnel Hill (34.840116, -85.042492)
Clisby Austin House	Whitfield	155-25		NEEDS REPAIR	At the railroad tracks, on Oak Street in Tunnel Hill (34.840116, -85.042492)
Harris' Gap	Whitfield	155-26			On New Hope Road, east of Crow Valley Road in Tunnel Hill
George Whitefield	Whitfield	155-28			Located on North Thornton Avenue (U.S. 41) in Dalton
Old Federal Road	Whitfield	155-29A			Located at the intersection of Cleveland Highway (Georgia Route 71) and Old Prater Mill Road (Old Georgia Route 2) in Varnell
"Calloway Place"-1814	Whitfield	155-29B			At the intersection of GA 201 and Gordon Springs Road in Rocky Face
Tristram Dalton	Whitfield	155-29			Located at the intersection of King Street and North Pentz Street in Dalton
The Blunt House	Whitfield	155-30			On Thornton Avenue, south of Morris Street in Dalton OR Located on on South Thornton Avenue (U.S. 41) in Dalton
Confederate Cemetery (Whitfield County)	Whitfield	155-31			On Greenwood Drive, south of Cuyler Street in Dalton
Historic Varnell Home	Whitfield	155-32			Ga 201 in the south edge of Varnell
Battles of Tilton	Whitfield	155-33			At the intersection of US 41 and Tilton Road in Dalton

Historic Red Clay	Whitfield	155-34		MISSING	Located at the intersection of Cleveland Highway (Georgia Route 71) and Wilson Caldwell Road in Cohutta
Dug Gap	Whitfield	155-35			At Dalton Trade and Convention Center in Dalton
Western & Atlantic Railroad Tunnel	Whitfield	155-36			On Oak Street in Tunnel Hill (34.840116, -85.042492)
The McCarty Subdivision	Whitfield	155-1	2002.5	REMOVED	Located at Willow Park Drive and Walnut Avenue, Dalton
Campaign for Atlanta: Johnston's Review	Whitfield	155-2	2002.9		At the intersection of Ridge and Cuyler Streets in Dalton
African-American Soldiers in Combat	Whitfield	155-3	2010.6		At 104 Fort Hill Terrace in Dalton
General Cleburne's Proposal to Arm Slaves	Whitfield	155-4	2011.10		At 314 North Selvidge Street in Dalton
The McCarty Neighborhood	Whitfield	151-3	2008.10		Located at Willow Park Drive and Walnut Avenue, Dalton

